## STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

## **ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT**

	Recei	pt#: 20-268806	6		
State Clearinghouse	se # (if applicable):				
Lead Agency: RUBIDOUX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRCT	Date	e: 08/14/202	0		
County Agency of Filing: RIVERSIDE	_ Document No: _	E-202000961			
Project Title: RUBIDOUZ COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT PFAS TREATME	NT FACILITY	'PROJECT			
Project Applicant Name: RUBIDOUX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRCT	Phone Number:	(951) 864-7580	)		
Project Applicant Address: 3590 RUBIDOUX BOULEVARD, JURUPA VALLEY, CA	92509				
Project Applicant: SPECIAL DISTRICT					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:    Environmental Impact Report   Negative Declaration   Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resource's Control Board Only)   Project Subject to Ccrtified Regulatory Programs   County Administration Fee   Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption)    Total Residuation Fee	eceived	\$	\$0.00		
Notes:					

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

## FILED / POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder E-202000961 08/14/2020 10:02 AM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 1 Rubidoux Community Services District 3590 Rubidoux Boulevard Jurupa Valley, CA 92509



Project Title: Rubidoux Community Services District PFAS Treatment Facility Project
Project Location: The proposed project site is located along 34th Street, near the intersection of 34th Street and Crestmore Road in the City of Jurupa Valley, CA 92509.
Project Location - City: City of Jurupa Valley
Project Location - County: Riverside County
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of the Project: The Rubidoux Community Services District (District) proposes to install a new ion exchange (IX) treatment system and associated appurtenances at the District's existing MN Plant #2 site that wi treat the following contaminants: PFOA (to below the California Notification Limit [CA NL] of 5.1), PFOS (to below the California Notification Limit [CA NL] of 6.5), and manganese (to below the maximum contaminant limit [MCL] of 50 µg/L, specifically below 20 µg/L).
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Rubidoux Community Services District
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Rubidoux Community Services District  Exempt Status: (Check One)

Reasons why project is exempt: The State CEQA Guidelines provide a series of categorical exemptions for projects that have been deemed to have minimal impacts on the environment. The proposed project consists of installing an IX water treatment system and associated appurtenances at the District's MN Plant #2 located in the City of Jurupa Valley. Based on an analysis of the proposed project, the District has determined that it has no potential to cause significant adverse effects on the environment and will allow the District to continue delivery of potable water to their customers without significant adverse impact. Categorical Exemption Class 1 exempts "the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment...involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination. (b) Existing facilities of both investor and publicly owned utilities used to provide electric power, natural gas, sewerage, or other public utility services.....(f) Addition of safety or health protection devices for use during construction of or in conjunction with existing structures and facilities, or mechanical equipment..." and Categorical Exemption Class 3 exempts "construction and location of limited numbers of new, small facilities or structures; installation of small new equipment and facilities in small structures....(e) accessory (appurtenant) structures including garages, carports, patios, swimming pools and fences." The exceptions to the issuance of Categorical Exemptions have been evaluated for the proposed project, and the proposed project has been determined not to have a potential to cause significant adverse environmental effects as a result of any of the exceptions. Therefore, this proposed action is not forecast to cause any potential for significant adverse environmental impacts and qualifies with the requirements for both Class 1 and Class 3 Exemptions.

Lead Agen	cy Contact Pers	son: Ted Beckwi	th	_ Telephone:	951-684-7580	
Signature:	Ted Beckwith	Desire operant to below: Still Gold Company (See Aug.) Still Gold	Title: Director	of Engineering	Date: August 12, 2020	